
From: Ted Tarbell tarbell@lmsal.com
Subject: Fwd: HOP230 Mercury superior conjunction on 17 Nov 2015

Date: October 12, 2015 at 3:46 PM
To: SAVAGE, SABRINA L. (MSFC-ZP13) sabrina.savage@nasa.gov

Something different, for the next monthly meeting

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:EXTERNAL: HOP230 Mercury superior conjunction on 17 Nov 2015

Date:Sun, 11 Oct 2015 21:20:23 +0900
From:Yukio Katsukawa <yukio.katsukawa@nao.ac.jp>

To:Takashi Sekii <sekii@solar.mtk.nao.ac.jp>, shine <shine@lmsal.com>
CC:Yukio Katsukawa <yukio.katsukawa@nao.ac.jp>, Toshifumi Shimizu <shimizu.toshifumi@isas.jaxa.jp>, kameda shingo <kameda@rikkyo.ac.jp>,

Ted Tarbell <tarbell@lmsal.com>, Yoshinori Suematsu <suematsu@solar.mtk.nao.ac.jp>

Dear SOT SSCs (and colleagues),

Kameda-san at Rikkhyo Univ. and I want to run HOP230 Mercury observation 
at the superior conjunction event on 17 Nov next month. 

http://www.isas.jaxa.jp/home/solar/hinode_op/hop.php?hop=0230

We ran HOP230 on May 2013, and successfully detected Na D atmosphere
of Mercury at the NFI NaID filter. The result was presented in Hinode-7
meeting by Kameda-san. You can find the presentation at the following
URL: 

http://hinode.nao.ac.jp/user/katsukaw/2013.11kameda.pdf

This time, Kameda-san prepared a material for explaining the importance
of the observation. I'm sorry, but the material is written in Japanese. 

http://hinode.nao.ac.jp/user/katsukaw/SOT_mercury_201511.pptx

Please bring up the observation in the next monthly meeting.  

In the HOP page, please add information for this obs. 

-------
[4] Time period of proposed observations, if required:
17 Nov 2015

[5] Time window in day, if required:
We will run the observation for 1.5 hours at both the ingress and the egress of Mercury (in total 3 hours). 

Ingress: 2015/11/17 06:50-08:20
Egress:  2015/11/17 16:10-17:40

More precise information is to be provided later. 

[6] Target of interest:
We will observe the west limb at the ingress and the north limb at the egress. The detailed pointing 
information is to be provided later.
-------

Thank you,

Yukio
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